12 South Center Street
ensenville, IL BOIOG

Office: 30.350.3404

Fax 630 3502438

VILLAGE BOARD September 25,2023

President
% Mndimone

Ms. Kelly LiVigni
Board of Trustees 120 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2850
o Chicago, lllinois 60602

Re: September 25, 2023 FOIA Request

Dear Ms. LiVigni:

;ﬁfi_'[?g‘-‘_m@"‘ [ am pleased to help you with your September 25, 2023 Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA"). The Village of
VL Bensenville received your request on September 25, 2023. You requested copies of the items indicated
Village Manager below:
Evan K Summers
“Please provide the most recent water billing information, including accountholder's name and bill address for: 508
MARSHALL RD BENSENVILLE IL.”

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request:
1) Village of Bensenville Water Bill Number 991478. (1 pg.)
These are all the records found responsive to your request.

Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA provided that “private information” is exempt from disclose. “Private information”
is defined in FOIA as, “unique identifiers, including a person’s social security number, driver’s license
number, employee identification number, biometric identifiers, personal finical information, passwords, or
other access codes, medical records, home or personal telephone numbers, and personal email addresses.
Private information also includes home address and personal license plates, except as otherwise provided
by law or when complied without possibility of attribution to any person.” 51LCS 140/2(c-5). Consequently,
certain identifiers have been redacted from the records being provided.

Pursuant to Section 9 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/9, | am required to advise you that ], the undersigned Freedom
of Information Officer, reviewed and made the foregoing determination to deny a portion of your FOIA
Request as indicated. Should you believe that this Response constitutes an improper denial of your request,
you may appeal such by filing a request for review within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter with the
Public Access Counselor of the Illinois Attorney General’s Office, Public Access Bureau, 500 South Second
Street, Springfield, lllinois 62706; telephone 1-887-299-FOIA; e-mail: publicaccess@atg.state.il.us. You may
also have a right of judicial review of the denial under Section 11 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/11.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Village of Bensenville



Corey Williamsen

From: Kelly Livigni <Kellyl@Amtaxlien.com>
Sent: Monday, September 25, 2023 9:29 AM
To: FOIA Request '
Subject: Foia Request

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization.

Good Morning,

Please provide the most recent water billing information, including accountholder’s name and billing address for:

508 MARSHALL RD BENSENVILLE IL
Thank you

Kelly LiVigni

Paralegal

American Tax Lien, LLC | Wheeler Financial, Inc.
Gray Law Offices, Inc.

120 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2850

Chicago, lllinois 60602

kellyl@amtaxlien.com

D.312.334.1317 | F. 312.346.8778

This electronic mail message may contain confidential information which is privileged or otherwise protected by law
from disclosure.



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

As you begin your fall cleanup, keep in mind that the Village's final two brush pick-up dates for 2023
are October 2nd and November 6th. Please remember to have brush and branches at the curb by 7:00 AM
and not to bundle piles with rope or wire. For additional details on brush and branch removal, please

visit the Village website.

BILL DATE: 09/08/2023
NAME: PEREZ, YASMIN
SERVICE ADDRESS: 508 MARSHALL RD

ACCOUNT NUMBER: I
cusTomeR NUMBER: [

BILL NUMBER: 9

914

WAt

A% LATE PENALTY WILL BE ADDED TO CURRENT CHARGES IF PAYMENT IN FULL IS NOT RECEIVED BY DUE DATE

METER ID: I BILLING PERIOD
Current Meter Reading ............ocoooeceiivvciannn. 1,125,490 CurrentRead Date .............ccccoecevveiveiiiivinainn.... 08/31/2023
Previous Meter Reading ..............c.ocoveveinnne. 1,111,760 Previous Read Date ............ccoevvvivervierveenriaenns 07/31/2023
Usage:aaan il it el Snn Teil il 13,730 s Type:Of Reading ... il i il i s ACTUAL
PREVIOUS BALANCE ...cociiiiiiiiicieecnenciincteenseenssssssssesssssesssmessnssanssnnas $707.28
FEES/ADJUSTIMENTS .....oocoiiisisirerssssisesernesnsarseseenssssesssssserensenssesssssnsans e seessssnsssssnssssssesnsens ssassnsaes $0.00
PAYMENTS: .....ouammmsismissmmsmmimsiimaavsinnsc OBPBIZ028 vimanmmmnis ($708.00)
TOTAL GURRENT- S HARGED: ..s0msmsunny eiessnsssssivssussns st ot s oess st e stav s s s s 0 $333.56 l
WS WATER SERVICE wocoversyymainiani i s i it e smanssosmms reemaransas $160.51
WS SANITARY SEWER ..ottt ettt ee et ts s e sn e $135.47
WS EIXED SERVICECHARGE -..cccvnmvwinsimiaiimasiem i s imis $11.09
REFUSE SERVICE ...ttt st ea e ee s eene e anens $26.49
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE BY 09/28/2023 |  $332.84 |
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AFTER 09/28/2023 I $366.13 |

DETACH HERE

m il 60106

BENSENVILLE

3311 AV 0.498

PEREZ, YASMIN

508 MARSHALL RD
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106-1429

RS 1 BTR (TR O | TR T T T T

D TMA MUNEBILL 2021 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH CHECK PAYABLE TO VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE DETACH HERE
PLEASE DO NOT FOLD OR STAPLE
PLEASE SEE OTHER SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ACCOUNT NumMeEeR: NG
CUSTOMER NUMBER: [l BILL NUMBER: 991478
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